05/17/05 TUE 09:16 FAX 703 418 2768

700179938

HOFF WASS GIT

		Docket	NO A-9470
DRM_FTO-1595 (Medified)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
av 03-01)	PATENT	SONLY Patent and Trademark C	
Tab settings 🔸 🔶 🗮	▼ ¥	v v	* *
To the Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):
Ralf SCHEEL		Name: Gebr. Graef GmbH	I & Co. KG
		Address: Donnerfeld 6	
		Augross. <u></u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
🖾 Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Arnsberg	State/Prov.:
Other		Country: Germany	ZIP: 59757
Execution Date: April 19,2005		Additional name(s) & address(es	a) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nbers(s):		
If this document is being filed toget			M. Alternation
If this document is being filed toget	ner with a new application	i, the execution date of the ap	pplication is:
		B. Patent No.(s)	pplication is:
Patent Application No. Filir	ng date		ppication is:
Patent Application No. Filir			ppiication is:
Patent Application No. Filir	ng date		ppication is:
Patent Application No. Filir	ng date		opiication is:
Patent Application No. Filir	ng date		
Patent Application No. Filin 11/062,750 Feb 5. Name and address of party to whor	ng date ruary 23, 2005 Additional numbers m correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	ations and patents involved:
Patent Application No. Filin 11/062,750 Feb 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be main Filin	ng date ruary 23, 2005 Additional numbers m correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	ations and patents involved:
Patent Application No. Filin 11/062,750 Feb 5. Name and address of party to whor	ng date ruary 23, 2005 Additional numbers m correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) Yes XI No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ations and patents involved: 1
Patent Application No. Filin 11/062,750 Feb 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Stewart L. Gitler</u> Registration No. <u>31,256</u>	ng date ruary 23, 2005 Additional numbers m correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.(s) Yes XI No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any exc	ations and patents involved: 1):
Patent Application No. Filin 11/062,750 Feb 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be main Name: <u>Stewart L. Gitler</u>	ng date ruary 23, 2005 Additional numbers m correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.(s) Ves XI No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any exo credited or debited	itions and patents involved: 1 2.2.2.3
Patent Application No. Filin 11/062,750 Feb 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Stewart L. Gitler</u> Registration No. <u>31,256</u>	ng date ruary 23, 2005 Additional numbers m correspondence ailed:	 B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any exocredited or debited Xuthorized to be characterized to be characterized to be characterized. 	ations and patents involved: 1
Patent Application No. Filin 11/062,750 Febr 5. Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be main address. Name: Stewart L. Gitler Registration No. 31,256 Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler	ng date ruary 23, 2005 Additional numbers m correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.(s) Ves XI No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any exo credited or debited	ations and patents involved: 1
Patent Application No. Film 11/062,750 Febr 5. Name and address of party to whole concerning document should be main to be main address. Name: Stewart L. Gitler Registration No. 31,256 Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitl 2461 South Clark Street	ng date ruary 23, 2005 Additional numbers m correspondence ailed:	 B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any exocredited or debited Xuthorized to be characterized to be characterized to be characterized. 	ations and patents involved: 1
Patent Application No. Film 11/062,750 Febr 5. Name and address of party to whole concerning document should be main address. Name: Stewart L. Gitler Registration No. 31,256 Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler 2461 South Clark Street Crystal Center 2 - Suite 522 City: Arlington	ng date ruary 23, 2005 Additional numbers m correspondence ailed: er, P.C. State/Prov.: _VA	 B. Patent No. (s) Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any exocredited or debited Xuthorized to be ch 8. Deposit account number 08-2455 (Attach duplicate copy of the second s	ations and patents involved: 1
Patent Application No. Film 11/062,750 Febr 5. Name and address of party to whole concerning document should be main address of party to whole concerning document should be main address: Name: Stewart L. Gitler Registration No. 31,256 Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitl 2461 South Clark Street	ng date ruary 23, 2005 Additional numbers m correspondence ailed: er, P.C. State/Prov.: _VA	 B. Patent No. (s) Yes XI No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any exo credited or debited Xuthorized to be ch 8. Deposit account number 08-2455 	ations and patents involved: 1
Patent Application No. Film 11/062,750 Febr 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be main and should be main and should be main and states Name: Stewart L. Gitler Registration No. 31,256 Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler 2461 South Clark Street	Additional numbers M correspondence ailed: er, P.C. State/Prov.: VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT	B. Patent No. (s) Ves XI No C. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any exo credited or debited Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account number 08-2455 (Attach duplicate copy of the second	ations and patents involved: 1 2.2.2.3 2.2.2.2.
Patent Application No. Film 11/062,750 Febr 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be min Name: Stewart L. Gitler Registration No. 31,256 Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitl 2461 South Clark Street Crystal Center 2 - Suite 522 City: Arlington Country: United States 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers M correspondence ailed: er, P.C. State/Prov.: VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT	B. Patent No. (s) Ves XI No C. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any exo credited or debited Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account number 08-2455 (Attach duplicate copy of the second	ations and patents involved: 1 2.2.2.3 2.2.2.2.
Patent Application No. Film 11/062,750 Febr 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be main and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	Additional numbers M correspondence ailed: er, P.C. State/Prov.: VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT	B. Patent No. (s) Ves XI No C. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any exo credited or debited Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account number 08-2455 (Attach duplicate copy of the second	tions and patents involved: 1 2.2.2.3

PATENT REEL: 016220 FRAME: 0137

2001

HOFF WASS GIT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In Consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR** of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Relf SCHEEL Dasnockel 52 42329 Wuppertal, Germany

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Gebr. Graef GmbH & Co. KG Donnerfeld 6 59757 Arnsberg, Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the **ASSIGNEE** the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

FRUIT PRESS

and which is found in U.S. patent application S.N 11/062,750, as filed, on February 23, 2005, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

PATENT REEL: 016220 FRAME: 0138

2002

HOFF WASS GIT

2003

2

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

19.04.2005

zee Ralf SCHEEL

. ..

Attorney's Docket: A-9470.ASS

RECORDED: 05/17/2005

PATENT REEL: 016220 FRAME: 0139